5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

The First Party has contributed the Schedule Property with all rights, easements, and 

privileges appurtenant thereto as his capital contribution into the partnership firm which 
is recorded in the books of the partnership firm at Rs.18,22,50,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Crore Twenty Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) on this day and the Schedule 
Property shall hereafter vest with the partnership firm without any further assurance, 
act or deed in terms of Section 14 of the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 and from this 
day, the partnership firm shall be the absolute owner of the Schedule Property.